## L0700001174

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
- (Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400262248874

08/04/14--01027--014 \*\*25.00



July 28, 2014

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: J T Development Co., LLC

Document Number: L03000001134

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution for J T Development Co., LLC as well as a check in the amount of \$25.00 to cover the filing fee.

Once processed, please send confirmation to:

hustrae Bregner

Legacy Counsellors, P.C. Kevin D. Quinn, J.D. 117 Pleasant Street Easthampton, MA 01027

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office at (413) 527-0517. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Christine Biegner

Client Services Coordinator

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SIIB II	J T Development Co., LLC
30 131	(Name of Limited Liability Company)
The en	osed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
	turn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Kevin D. Quinn, J.D.
	(Name of Person)
	Legacy Counsellors, P.C.
	(Firm/Company)
	117 Pleasant Street
	(Address)
	Easthampton, MA 01027
	(City/State and Zip Code)
For fur	er information concerning this matter, please call:
	Kevin D. Quinn, J.D. 413 527-0517
	(Name of Person) at ()  (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclose	s a check for the following amount:
	\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution  \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327  STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Clifton Building
	Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liability company is
	J T Development Co., LLC
2	The Assistance Commission and Grant January 9, 2003
۷.	The Articles of Organization were filed on January 9, 2003 and assigned
	document number L03000001134
3.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:  (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing)
	(Chechive date cannot be prior to of more than 50 days later than date document is received for ming)
1	A description of accurrence that reculted in the limited liability company's discolution pursuant to cost on
₩.	A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).
	All assets have been distributed. There is no further purpose for the LLC and the
	7 in absolute have been alloundated. There is no farther purpose for the EEO and the
	Members have elected to dissolve.
	Wembers have elected to dissolve.
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's
	activities and affairs:
6	Signature of an authorized narron or if there are no members the signature of the narron empired and
lis	Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and ted above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:
	John Tedesco, MGRM
	Signature Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00